

Instr.

Bid Summary
2019 Riverfront at Dos Rios (PH2) - Addendum #5
Bid Opening: June 29, 2020

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Johnson Construction, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		Scott Contracting, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		American Civil Contractors LLC dba ACC Mountain West		ESCO Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	626	Mobilization	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 848,115.00	\$ 848,115.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
2	626	Construction Surveying	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 58,562.00	\$ 58,562.00	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 78,150.00	\$ 78,150.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 88,039.29	\$ 88,039.29
3	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,826.68	\$ 4,826.68
4	209	Dust Abatement	500.	DAYS	\$ 77.75	\$ 38,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 11.47	\$ 5,735.00
5	208	Stabilized Construction Entrance	5.	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,432.18	\$ 12,160.90
6	208	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 23,950.00	\$ 23,950.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 77,752.29	\$ 77,752.29
7		Potholing	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 35,050.00	\$ 35,050.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 29,555.94	\$ 29,555.94
8	108.2	4" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 35)	786.	LF	\$ 25.60	\$ 20,121.60	\$ 61.00	\$ 47,946.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 32,619.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 21,693.60	\$ 37.20	\$ 29,239.20	\$ 43.40	\$ 34,112.40	\$ 41.00	\$ 32,226.00	\$ 73.02	\$ 57,393.72
9	108.2	6" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 35)	93.	LF	\$ 38.55	\$ 3,585.15	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,394.50	\$ 41.75	\$ 3,882.75	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 62.13	\$ 5,778.09
10	108.2	8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35)	1,682.	LF	\$ 39.25	\$ 66,018.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 84,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 43,732.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 55,001.40	\$ 36.85	\$ 61,981.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 100,920.00	\$ 99.98	\$ 168,166.36
11	108.2	Import Trench Backfill	4,000.	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 22.23	\$ 88,920.00
12	108.3	4" Sewer Service Tap to Existing Main	18.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 8,388.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 7,164.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 1,489.82	\$ 26,816.76
13	108.3	4" Sewer Service Tap to New Main	8.	EA	\$ 122.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 373.10	\$ 2,984.80
14	108.3	8" End Cap/Plug Sewer	1.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 462.43	\$ 462.43
15	108.3	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (2-way) to Include Appurtenances per City Standard Detail SS-07.	26.	EA	\$ 416.00	\$ 10,816.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 624.46	\$ 16,235.96
16	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole Placed on Existing Line (60" I.D.) (Complete in Place).	2.	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 10,210.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,626.51	\$ 15,253.02
17	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole Placed on Existing Line (48" I.D.) (Complete in Place).	1.	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,410.15	\$ 7,410.15
18	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Complete in Place).	12.	EA	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 35,928.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 5,508.55	\$ 66,102.60
19	108.5	Sanitary Manhole Barrel Section (D=5') (60" I.D.)	6.	VLF	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,135.43	\$ 6,812.58
20	108.5	Sanitary Manhole Barrel Section (D=5') (48" I.D.)	33.6	VLF	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,729.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 15,691.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,186.07	\$ 39,851.95
21	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole or Sewer Main	3.	EA	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,815.92	\$ 14,447.76
22	210	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade.	15.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 756.34	\$ 11,345.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 756.34	\$ 11,345.10
23	104.4	Fully Encased Sewer in Concrete per City Standard Detail GU-04. See Plan Sheet 6.	11.	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 30,668.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 15,455.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 35,530.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 1,675.41	\$ 18,429.51
24	104.4	Cap Top Half of Sewer in Concrete per City Standard Detail GU-04.	12.	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 9,732.00	\$ 988.41	\$ 11,860.92
25	108.2	6" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC).	632.	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,536.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,904.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,488.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,328.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 15,894.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,016.00	\$ 66.94	\$ 42,306.08
26	108.2	8" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC).	5,230.	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 135,980.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 120,290.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 183,050.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 128,658.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 162,130.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 139,902.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 214,430.00	\$ 55.58	\$ 290,683.40
27	108.3	6" Gate Valve	17.	EA	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 16,592.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 13,665.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 857.50	\$ 14,577.50
28	108.3	8" Gate Valve	22.	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 28,072.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 1,347.20	\$ 29,638.40
29	108.3	8" X 6" Tee	14.	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 7,924.00	\$ 648.97	\$ 9,085.58
30	108.3	8" X 8" Tee	5.	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 735.11	\$ 3,675.55
31	108.3	8" X 6" Cross	1.	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 687.08	\$ 687.08
32	108.3	8" Cross	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 719.00	\$ 719.00	\$ 743.36	\$ 743.36
33	108.3	8", 22.5" Elbow	10.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 510.73	\$ 5,107.30
34	108.3	8", 45" Elbow	9.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 514.30	\$ 4,628.70
35	108.3	8", 11.25" Elbow	14.	EA	\$ 683.00	\$ 9,562.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 7,924.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 494.28	\$ 6,919.92
36	108.3	6", 45" Elbow	3.	EA	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 329.81	\$ 989.43
37	108.3	8" X 6" Reducer	4.	EA	\$ 418.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 446.47	\$ 1,785.88
38	108.3	8" X 4" Reducer	1.	EA	\$ 441.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 425.93	\$ 425.93
39	108.3	6" End Cap/Plug Water	4.	EA	\$ 441.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 329.79	\$ 1,319.16
40	108.3	Fire Hydrant Assembly	12.	EA	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 41,328.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 41,808.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 4,759.98	\$ 57,119.76
41	108.3	2" Tapping Saddle	27.	EA	\$ 781.00	\$ 21,087.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 6,777.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 14,715.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 536.80	\$ 14,493.60
42	108.3	2" Corporation Stop	27.	EA	\$ 62.0															

Bid Summary
2019 Riverfront at Dos Rios (PH2) - Addendum #5

Bid Opening: June 29, 2020

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Johnson Construction, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		Scott Contracting, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		American Civil Contractors LLC dba ACC Mountain West		ESCO Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
74	108.5	Storm Drain - Access Inlet (24" x 36" I.D.)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,148.82	\$ 2,148.82
75	108.6	Storm Drain - Access Inlet (24" x 36" I.D.)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 4,365.52	\$ 4,365.52
76	108.6	Storm Drain - 42" x 48" Tee Manhole	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 10,988.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 9,811.18	\$ 19,622.36
77	108.6	Storm Drain - 42" x 48" x 36" Tee Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 6,631.00	\$ 6,631.00	\$ 13,902.50	\$ 13,902.50
78	108.5	Storm Drain - 36" x (24" x 36" Box Leg) Tee Inlet Area Inlet Frame and Grate (24" x 36" Opening)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 5,522.00	\$ 5,522.00	\$ 8,754.66	\$ 8,754.66
79	108.5	Storm Drain - 72" x 24" Prefabricated Pipe Elbow	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 16,088.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 15,970.00	\$ 31,940.00	\$ 20,004.61	\$ 40,009.22
80	108.5	Storm Drain - Inlet Over MH (Vertical Curb Opening) (24" x 36" I.D.)	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,847.36	\$ 3,694.72
81	108.5	Storm Drain - Inlet Over MH (Large Area Inlet Opening) (24" x 36" I.D.)	4	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 13,176.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 18,088.00	\$ 1,942.73	\$ 7,770.92
82	108.5	Storm Drain - Prefab Pipe Transition per Plan	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 8,991.00	\$ 8,991.00	\$ 20,124.43	\$ 20,124.43
83	108.6	Storm Drain - Manhole Barrel Section (D>5)(72" I.D.)	5.1	VLf	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,881.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 2,978.40	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,402.44	\$ 7,152.44
84	108.5	Storm Drain - Manhole Barrel Section (D>5)(60" I.D.)	2.2	VLf	\$ 150.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 1,258.40	\$ 332.50	\$ 731.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,390.95	\$ 3,060.09
85	108.5	Storm Drain - Manhole Barrel Section (D>5)(48" I.D.)	5.23	VLf	\$ 111.00	\$ 580.53	\$ 125.00	\$ 653.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,569.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,621.30	\$ 468.00	\$ 2,447.64	\$ 179.50	\$ 938.79	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,569.00	\$ 1,301.49	\$ 6,806.79
86	108.5	Core and Connect New 18" Storm Pipe to New Box Culvert	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 5,548.25	\$ 22,193.00
87	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B)	2,300	TON	\$ 35.50	\$ 81,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 48,070.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 74,520.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 39.72	\$ 91,356.00
88	202	Remove Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,416.58	\$ 2,416.58
89	202	Remove 15" Flared End Section	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00
90	202	Remove 15" Storm Pipe	90	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 34.02	\$ 3,061.80
91	202	Abandon Storm Pipe	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,512.51	\$ 5,512.51
92	210	Reset Storm Drain Inlet D1-252-099	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 9,961.07	\$ 9,961.07
93	210	Connect to and Adjust to Finished Grade Storm MH C4-252-017	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,744.91	\$ 5,744.91
94	210	Adjust Storm Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,744.91	\$ 5,744.91
95	420	Geosynthetic - Mirifi RS580i or Approved Equal	5,600	SY	\$ 6.65	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 55,160.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 41,272.00
96	506	Riprap (d50=12" to Include Geogrid)	40	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 89.60	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 87.51	\$ 3,500.40
97	203	Unclassified Excavation	43,790	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 350,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 175,160.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 122,612.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 192,676.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 98,527.50	\$ 4.05	\$ 177,349.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 87,580.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 119,546.70
98	203	Unclassified Embankment	67,341	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 673,410.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 134,682.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 245,794.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 336,705.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 74,075.10	\$ 2.60	\$ 175,086.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 336,705.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 503,710.68
99	203	Debris Processing and Removal	12,000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 255,600.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 482,400.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 708,000.00	\$ 80.02	\$ 960,240.00
100	203	Colorado River Bank Stabilization	900	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 387,900.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 325,800.00	\$ 528.47	\$ 475,623.00
101	203	Import and Place Clean Fill	43,753	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 656,295.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 437,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 437,530.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 726,299.80	\$ 17.80	\$ 778,803.40	\$ 20.75	\$ 907,874.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 525,036.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 251,142.22
102	210	Adjust Pull Box to Finished Grade	9	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 423.47	\$ 3,811.23
103	210	Adjust Light Pole and Foundation to Finished Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 967.94	\$ 1,935.88
104	613	Joint Trench with Broad Band (Site Electrical - Street LT Circuits (2)-2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit). Refer to Utility Trench Detail	32,600	LF	\$ 2.55	\$ 83,130.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 143,440.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 84,760.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 202,120.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 298,290.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 314,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 501,388.00
105	613	Joint Trench with Site Electrical (Broad Band (3)-2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit). Refer to Utility Trench Detail	48,900	LF	\$ 2.55	\$ 124,695.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 195,600.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 127,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 244,500.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 388,755.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 376,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 195,600.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 743,280.00
106	613	Joint Trench with XCEL Energy and Charter who provides and places their materials (Century Link - 4" Schedule 80 PVC conduit). Refer to Utility Trench Detail	16,300	LF	\$ 5.65	\$ 92,095.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 143,440.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 334,150.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 208,640.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 273,840.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 308,885.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 136,920.00	\$ 23.76	\$ 387,288.00
107	613	Joint Trench with XCEL Energy and Charter who provides and places their materials (Century Link - 2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit). Refer to Utility Trench Detail	16,300	LF	\$ 2.55	\$ 41,565.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 94,540.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 42,380.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 156,480.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 198,860.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 246,130.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 314,590.00
108	613	Large Splice Box (Quasite) (3' - 2 5/8" x 2'-2") Broadband Logo.	32	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 761.00	\$ 24,352.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 25,408.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 773.13	\$ 24,740.16
109	613	Splice Box (Provided by Others - Century Link)	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 354.51	\$ 7,090.20
110	613	Type One Pull Box	184	EA	\$ 205.25	\$ 37,766.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 62,376.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 90,344.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 76,360.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 56,120.00	\$ 477.91	\$ 87,935.44
111	Elec	Wiring (Complete in Place)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 129,070.00	\$ 129,070.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 154,431.84	\$ 154,431.84
112	Elec	Light Standard and Luminaire (Pedestrian)	150	EA	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 389,250.00	\$ 2,534.00	\$ 380,100.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 558,750.00	\$ 2,994.55	\$ 449,182.50
113	Elec	Light Standard and Luminaire (Street)	15	EA	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 55,950.00	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 54,615.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 55,050.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 4,219.00	\$ 63,285.00
114	Elec	Light Standard Foundation (Pedestrian)	150	EA	\$ 686.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 815											

Bid Summary
2019 Riverfront at Dos Rios (PH2) - Addendum #5

Bid Opening: June 29, 2020

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Johnson Construction, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		Scott Contracting, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		American Civil Contractors LLC dba ACC Mountain West		ESCO Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
136	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (X-walk) (2' x 10' TYP.)	131	EA	\$ 210.50	\$ 27,575.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,235.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,545.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 25,938.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 40,741.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,890.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 25,807.00	\$ 218.90	\$ 28,675.90
137	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (8" White Dotted Line, 2' Segment, 3' Gap)	100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 685.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.91	\$ 791.00
138	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (4" White Solid)	2,750	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 20,487.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 10,862.50
139	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (2" White Solid)	170	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 3,578.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 24.33	\$ 4,136.10
140	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 121,930.00	\$ 121,930.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 26,814.86	\$ 26,814.86
141	630	Traffic Control Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,171.21	\$ 4,171.21
142	202	Remove Asphalt Mat	40	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 246.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 108.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 638.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 57.55	\$ 2,302.00
143	202	Remove Concrete	313	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,834.25	\$ 2.85	\$ 892.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 9,452.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 9,812.55
144	202	Remove Pull Box	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 159.18	\$ 318.36
145	202	Remove Concrete Pole Box	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 159.18	\$ 477.54
146	202	Remove Tree	7	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1,591.48	\$ 11,140.36
147	203	Unclassified Excavation	437	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,479.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,714.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 939.55	\$ 15.95	\$ 6,970.15	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 9,024.05
148	208	Erosion Control (Complete In Place)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,033.49	\$ 9,033.49
149	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (8" Thick) (Left Turn Lane)	565	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,932.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 8,757.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 5,056.75	\$ 13.40	\$ 7,571.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 24.67	\$ 13,938.55
150	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (6" Thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) (Left Turn Lane)	187	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 34,595.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 34,969.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 40,766.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 18,513.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 113.22	\$ 21,172.14
151	608	Concrete Bullnose End Section (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	5	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.50	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 476.91	\$ 2,384.55
152	608	Concrete Curb and Spill Gutter (1.5' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	320	LF	\$ 21.75	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 30.84	\$ 9,868.80	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 36.90	\$ 11,808.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 38.72	\$ 12,390.40
153	608	Concrete Median Edging (2' Wide) (Colored Concrete) (Davis Colors Sunset Rose) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	40	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.02	\$ 1,800.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 73.48	\$ 2,939.20
154	608	Concrete Cover Material (Colored Concrete) (Davis Colors Sunset Rose) (4" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	185	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 62.01	\$ 11,471.85	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 81.80	\$ 15,133.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 12,607.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 140.41	\$ 25,975.85
155	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Left Turn Symbol)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 242.15	\$ 484.30	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 279.70	\$ 559.40
156	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 50,225.00	\$ 50,225.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 17,876.58	\$ 17,876.58
157	630	Traffic Control Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 834.25	\$ 834.25
158	SP	Safe Hit Flexible Delineator (SH248GP3--WS 09) to include 4" PVC Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 253.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 47.66	\$ 95.32
159	608	Concrete Pavement (Roundabout) (10" Thick) to include 6" Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	1,415	SY	\$ 81.00	\$ 114,615.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 113,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 120,275.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 128,765.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 147,160.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 123,458.75	\$ 96.00	\$ 135,840.00	\$ 88.64	\$ 125,425.60
160	608	Concrete Curb and Spill Gutter (1.5' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	1,705	LF	\$ 21.75	\$ 37,083.75	\$ 15.15	\$ 25,830.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 26,939.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 26,598.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 25.08	\$ 42,761.40
161	608	Concrete Truck Apron (Roundabout) (10" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	310	SY	\$ 94.25	\$ 29,217.50	\$ 91.71	\$ 28,430.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 106.57	\$ 33,036.70
162	608	Concrete Curb (6" Wide) (6" High) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	975	LF	\$ 18.75	\$ 18,281.25	\$ 24.76	\$ 24,141.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 40.15	\$ 39,146.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 35.08	\$ 34,203.00
163	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) (Both Collector and Spill Gutters) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	9,500	LF	\$ 17.60	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 180,500.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 176,700.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 203,300.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 171,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 221,730.00
164	608	Concrete Drive-Over Curb and Gutter both 3' and 3.5' Wide and Both Collector and Spill Gutter to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	1,075	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 33.02	\$ 35,496.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,625.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 38,270.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 41,387.50	\$ 34.10	\$ 36,657.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 51.17	\$ 55,007.75
165	608	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	13,875	SY	\$ 52.20	\$ 724,275.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 652,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 693,750.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 772,837.50	\$ 57.60	\$ 799,200.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 722,887.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 818,625.00	\$ 58.07	\$ 805,721.25
166	608	Concrete Pavement (Parking & Plain Color Paving Bike Park Plaza) (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	4,725	SY	\$ 63.40	\$ 299,565.00	\$ 59.53	\$ 281,279.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 307,125.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 331,222.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 373,275.00	\$ 65.05	\$ 307,361.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 354,375.00	\$ 83.79	\$ 395,907.75
167	608	Concrete Sculpture Pad (Bike Park Plaza) (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course and Reinforcement as	20	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 148.75	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 382.94	\$ 7,658.80
168	608	Concrete Pavement Band (Bike Park Plaza) (8" Thick) (Color Landscape per Landscape Plans) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	80	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 188.62	\$ 15,089.60	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 388.61	\$ 31,088.80
169	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (3' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	307	LF	\$ 38.60	\$ 11,850.20	\$ 34.53	\$ 10,600.71	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,438.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,666.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 12,249.30	\$ 47.25	\$ 14,505.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,666.00	\$ 83.68	\$ 25,689.76
170	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (6" Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	27	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 70.66	\$ 1,907.82	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 82.65	\$ 2,231.55	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 104.55	\$ 2,822.85
171	608	Concrete Intersection Corner (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course. Includes All Items Labeled as Concrete Bullnose End Section and Concrete Corner Fillet on the Plans.	85	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 86.45	\$ 7,348.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 137.29	\$ 11,669.65
172	608	Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	600	SY	\$ 76.75	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 40,890.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 106.75	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 150.81	\$ 90,486.00
173	608	Concrete Driveway Section (8" Thick) (Commercial) to include 6" Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	190	SY	\$ 120.25	\$ 22,847.50	\$ 64.66	\$ 12,285.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 15,105.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 128.97	\$ 24,504.30
174	608	Detectable Warning (Cast Iron, Wet Set)	150	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 545.63	\$ 81,844.50
175	RAW 108.2	4" Raw Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	255	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 61.11	\$ 15,583.05	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 42.70	\$ 10,888.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 62.08	\$ 15,830.40
176	RAW 108.2	8" Raw Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	2,585	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 62,350.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 57,645.50	\$ 33.90	\$ 87,631.50	\$ 44.30	\$ 114,515.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 100,815.00	\$ 54.11	\$ 139,874.35
177																				

Bid Summary
2019 Riverfront at Dos Rios (PH2) - Addendum #5

Bid Opening: June 29, 2020

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		Johnson Construction, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		Scott Contracting, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		American Civil Contractors LLC dba ACC Mountain West		ESCO Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
194	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 10", 22.5" Elbow	16	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 14,128.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 9,808.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 714.81	\$ 11,436.96
195	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 10", 45" Elbow	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 716.94	\$ 4,301.64
196	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 8" x 4" Reducer	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 349.16	\$ 1,396.64
197	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 10" x 8" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 485.04	\$ 485.04
198	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 10" x 4" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 462.43	\$ 462.43
199	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 8" End Cap/Plug	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 146.54	\$ 146.54
200	RAW 108.3	Raw Water - 4" End Cap/Plug	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 192.72	\$ 1,927.20
201	RAW 202	Remove Raw Water Blow off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,037.93	\$ 2,037.93
202	LSC in ROW	Soil Amendment, Delivered, Tilled, Spread	41,265	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 14,442.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,759.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,316.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,379.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,759.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,316.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,759.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 11,966.85
203	LSC in ROW	Shrub Bed - Fine Grade, Rock Mulch	41,265	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 41,265.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 61,897.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 37,138.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 41,265.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 76,340.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 37,138.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 66,024.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 42,915.60
204	LSC in ROW	Riparian Restoration	108,900	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 72,963.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 37,026.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 35,937.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 76,230.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 40,293.00
205	LSC in ROW	Irrigation System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 13,070.00	\$ 13,070.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 15,095.37	\$ 15,095.37
206	LSC in ROW	Trees, 2" Deciduous	70	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 31,990.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 504.67	\$ 35,326.90
207	LSC in ROW	Trees, 1-1/2" Deciduous	66	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 480.36	\$ 31,703.76
208	LSC in ROW	Evergreen Trees, 6 FT	12	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 437.79	\$ 5,253.48
209	LSC in ROW	Shrubs	1,021	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,882.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,945.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,987.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 38,083.30	\$ 44.50	\$ 45,434.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 51.38	\$ 52,458.98
210	LSC in ROW	Perennials	45	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 1,399.50	\$ 16.85	\$ 758.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 875.25
211	LSC in ROW	Boulders, 3'X2'	43	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 16,039.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 6,751.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 13,932.00	\$ 181.20	\$ 7,791.60
212	LSC in ROW	Additional Sheeting - 6" PVC CL 200	1,700	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 42,330.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 71,655.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 19,669.00
213	LSC in Park	Restroom Shelter	1	EA	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 394,346.00	\$ 394,346.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 376,950.00	\$ 376,950.00	\$ 330,500.00	\$ 330,500.00	\$ 349,050.00	\$ 349,050.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 110,318.90	\$ 110,318.90
214	LSC in Park	Small Shelters	1	Lump Sum	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 67,776.00	\$ 67,776.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 49,540.00	\$ 49,540.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 36,563.55	\$ 36,563.55
215	LSC in Park	Modular Block Walls (Versa-Lok)(Park Plaza Amphitheater)	424	FF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,752.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 15,815.20	\$ 22.35	\$ 9,476.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 31.89	\$ 13,521.36
216	LSC in Park	Concrete Landscape Edger	45	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 207.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 31.60	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 232.20
217	LSC in Park	Play Area Barrier Curb	290	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 9,396.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 40.39	\$ 11,713.10
218	LSC in Park	Engineered Wood Fiber Play Material	319	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,803.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 11,898.70	\$ 39.50	\$ 12,605.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 14,549.59
219	LSC in Park	Play Area ADA Ramp	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 1,276.05	\$ 2,552.10
220	LSC in Park	Concrete Stain Treatment	741	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,334.85	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,593.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,223.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 37.46	\$ 27,757.86
221	LSC in Park	Benches	10	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,781.70	\$ 17,817.00
222	LSC in Park	Bike Racks - (Inverted "U") Style	5	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 762.74	\$ 3,813.70
223	LSC in Park	Trees, 2" Deciduous	59	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 26,255.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 26,963.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 20,532.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 504.67	\$ 29,775.53
224	LSC in Park	Trees, 1-1/2" Deciduous	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 480.36	\$ 2,401.80
225	LSC in Park	Shrubs	128	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 4,774.40	\$ 44.50	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 51.38	\$ 6,576.64
226	LSC in Park	Perennials	24	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 746.40	\$ 16.85	\$ 404.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 466.80
227	LSC in Park	Boulders, 3' x 2'	10	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 181.20	\$ 1,812.00
228	LSC in Park	Boulders, 3' x 5'	14	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 297.94	\$ 4,171.16
229	LSC in Park	Lawn Fine Grade, Seed	45,683	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,568.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 18,273.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,568.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,568.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 18,273.20	\$ 0.08	\$ 3,654.64	\$ 0.40	\$ 18,273.20	\$ 0.09	\$ 4,111.47
230	LSC in Park	Irrigation System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 36,260.00	\$ 36,260.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 34,702.00	\$ 34,702.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 40,080.02	\$ 40,080.02
231	LSC in Park	Soil Amendment, Delivered, Tilled, Spread	50,383	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 17,634.05	\$ 0.50	\$ 25,191.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 12,595.75	\$ 0.30	\$ 15,114.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 30,229.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 12,595.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 30,229.80	\$ 0.28	\$ 14,107.24
232	LSC in Park	Shrub Bed - Fine Grade, Rock Mulch	4,700	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 4,888.00
233	LSC Bike Prk	Lawn Fine Grade, Seed	25,500	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 2,295.00
234	LSC Bike Prk	Lawn Irrigation	25,500	SF	\$ 1.04	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 26,265.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 29,835.00
235	LSC Bike Prk	Irrigation Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 9,755.00	\$ 9,755.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 11,265.89	\$ 11,265.89
236	LSC Bike Prk	Soil Amendment, Delivered, Tilled, Spread	25,000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,2										